13 www.goldenrules.co.kr
High Performance type IP65
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1606497
KC-8000P Series
Smart Pressure Transmitter
13-2. Pressure Transmitter KC-8000P Series
13. SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
General type_KC-8000P Series

Dimensional Drawing  KC-8000P Series  III
Order Code   KC-8000P Series (Smart Pressure Transmitter)
Pressure type Code 1
Absolute A
Gauge G
Diferential Pressure D
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Input power Code 5
DC 24 V ±10 %, 30 ㎃ 2
Accessory Code 8
Not Apply J0
Vent Plug J1
Non-Indicating J2
Diaphragm Seal DS
Sanitary Seal SS
2 x SPDT Relay Output NS
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Option Code 10
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Requirements Code 9
Test Report (by Manufacturer) T1
Calibration (by KOLAS) T2
Material Certificate (Mill Sheet) M1
Vent Plue VP
Oxygen Cleaning (Oil Free) OX
Agency approved, customer spec’ WConduit conn’ Code 2
G(PF)1/2” Female G
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Process conn’ Code 3
None 0
Compression Fitting (NPT 1/4”) R
Others (Adapter) 1/2” O
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Span range Code 4
-1 Bar ~ 1 Bar 1
5 Bar 2
10 Bar 3
20 Bar 4
30 Bar 5
50 Bar 6
70 Bar 7
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Output signal Code 6
DC (4 ~ 20) mA, 2-wire 4
Digital Display (LCD) Code 7
Digital Display (LCD) DD
GOLDEN RULES 07
Type        C-conn’    P-conn’      Span           Power       Output     Display   Accessory   Require   Option
P                            V
1             2             3             4              5             6            7             8            9       10
KC-8000P
RS-485 Modbus RS
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
Agency approved, customer spec’ W
• GOLDEN RULES
Flow & Level & Pressure & Temperature
water quality analyzer/TMS
professional manufacturing
with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
Distributer
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015